UNOFFICIAL COfiimmim

Doc#: 1208346115 Fee: $40.00
Eugene “Qene” Moore RHSP Fee:§10.00

Cook County Aecorder of Deeds
Date: 03/23/2012 04:10 PM Pg: 1 of 2

@TE @,, HE Doc#: Fee: $2.00
bR L Y. Eugene "Gene" Moore
Cook Coun
PREPARED BY/MAIL TO: Date: 03,233,’”2;"; gff;";rg";gs .
AJ SMITH FSB
14757 S CICERO AVE
MIDLOTHIAN, IL 60445

0020783031

,-g'\ { q LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
DL

TR isa Loan ModifCation Agreement ("Agreement”) dated as of February 21, 2012 by and betvween A.J. SMITH F EDERAL ?

SAVINGS BANE {"Morigagee™ v’ (- Mortgegor”). JOSEPH MC DONNELL AND DIANA MC DONNELL-HIS WIFE h
Mortgagee has heretofore madia loan to Morigagor in the original principal sum of Three Hundyed Thirty Seven Thousand )g/

and xx/ 100($337,000.00) Mortgagor's obligaticn o repay said loan is evidenced by a promissory note dated June 18, 2009("Note") \l,

and is secured by a morigage ("Morigage"i dated June 18, 2009 and recorded on June 29, 2009 in the Recorder’s Office of Cook

County lilinois as Document No. 0918033041, moc ified October 20, 2009 as Document No. 09314098019 and modified August 17,

2010 as Document No. 1029108376 mortgaging, grariing and conveying to Mortgagee that certain parcel of land, and the

improvements thereon, located in Cook County, Hlinois chaaegally described as:

LOT 61 IN LANDINGS SUBDIVISION, BEING A SUBDIVISION GE PART OF THE SOUTHWEST Y% OF SECTION 8, TOWNSHIP
36 NORTH. RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, A CCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED
JUNE 27, 1988 AS DOCUMENT 88281884, IN COOK COUNTY, JLLINOIS.

PN, E28-08-306-010-0000

ADDRESS: 14837 HARBOR DR.. OAK FOREST, ILLINOIS 60452

Suid Note and Mortgage are hereinafier referred to as the "Loan Documents”.

Mortgagor has asked Morigagee 1o reduce the rate of the Note and Mortguge and Mortgugee is willing to reduce the rate of
the Note and Morrgage on the terms and conditions set forth herein.

In consideration of the foregoing, and of the promises herein sel forth, the parties hereto acknowieage and agree as follows.

I The balance of the principal indebledness remaining from time to time outstanding shall hercafier bear interest at
the rate of 3.25% per annum.

2 Commencing April 1, 2012 and on the FIRST day of each successive month thereafter until the maturity date set

forth below, Mortgagor shall pay monthly principal and interest in the amount of Three Thousand Two Hundred
Ninety One and 28/100(53,291.28}.

3 Notwithstanding any provision hereof 1o the contrary, the entire principal balance then outstanding and all accrued
interest and other charges, shall be due and pavable on July 1, 201 Qfthe " Maturity Date”).

4, None of the rights of Mortgagee under the Loan Documents shall be prejudiced by reason of this Agreement and




s R S ey

" UNOFFICIAL COPY

this Agreement shall not affect the lien and charge of the Loun Documents upon the property covered therehy.

T

5. Mortgagor hereby acknowledges and agrees that the Loan Documents remain in full force and effect, except as they
have been expressly modified by the terms of this Agreement. In other respects not inconsistent with this Agreement, the
terms of the Loan Documents are hereby ratified and reconfirmed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Mortgagor has executed this Agreement February 21, 2012

=)
MEPHM? DONNELL

DIANA MC DONNELL

State of Hinois, County of Cook

{, the undersigned, a Notary Public in ana for said county and staie do hereby certify that JOSEPH MC DONNELL AND
DIANA MC DONNELL personally known to me to be the' same person(s) whose nume(s) ARE subscribed to the foregoing
instrument, appeared hefore me this day in person, and ackpoyiedged that THEY signed and delivered the said instrument as THEIR

free and voluntary aci, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and official seal ©efruary 21, 2012

OFFICIAL SEAL

-~
LOIS A. WHITE N~ . ,
Notary Public - State of fllinols O’ﬁm Y/ W

My Commission Expires Jul 08, 2012

s

My Commission Expires:
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Mortgagee has executed this Agreement February 21, 2012

AL SAHTH FEDERAL SAVIVGE BANK

gr N A ?3 Y_}l\?g\!&lli y Ve

State of Hlinois, Counry of COOK

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said county and state do hereby certify that, DONNA J. MANUEL, VICE
PRESIDENT of A.J. SMITH FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK. personally known to me (o be the sume person whose name is subscribed o
the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that SHE signed and delivered the said
instrument as HER free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth,

Gl$€I7 Hﬁa’e’ ﬂ?)/ h(]”d and ()Jfff,ful’ S‘@a!:‘ coF ”CH} 2], .; U[..j

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
DOROTHY MICHALARIAS
Notary Public, State of Hlinois
My Commission Expires 04/17/2614

My.Commission Expire

Z 10 :8bed G| LopER0TL



